

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11279/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 01/03/2013 in WA No.51/2013 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

M.M. VARGHESE & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KERALA WATER AUTHORITY & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Hari Kumar G., Adv.
Mr. A.Venayagam Balan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.T. George, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. M.T.George, learned counsel, appears for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2. Service of notice upon remaining respondents is not complete.

Await service and post after the same is complete.

Interim order to continue for a period of six weeks. Dasti summons are also permitted.

Counter Affidavit may be filed by Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 within four weeks.

|(Jayant Kumar Arora)
|Sr. P.A.

| |(Veena Khera)
| |Court Master